
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,476

 19,386

 1,079

 70

 1,103

 20

 309

 509

 1,131

 86.3%

 4.8%

 0.3%

 4.9%

 0.1%

 1.4%

 2.3%

 5.0%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,695

 19,589

 1,078

 69

 1,106

 20

 314

 519

 1,140

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 18,031

 15,786

 820

 52

 858

 16

 230

 269

 779

 18,254

 15,993

 819

 51

 861

 16

 235

 788

 279

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 751

 1,559

 464

 1,536

 2,060

 3,067

 1,323

 675

 1,460

 417

 1,544

 2,049

 3,653

 1,918

 1,426

 3,019

 881

 3,080

 4,109

 6,720

 3,241

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,371

 3,474

 17,349

 1

 10,563

 10,127

 6,818

 3,309

 436

 105

 105

 2,417

 1,897

 141

 379

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

8,21

3

10

2,3

229,233,512

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 86.3%

 4.7%

 0.3%

 4.9%

 0.1%

 1.4%

 2.3%

 5.0%

 87.5%

 100.0%

 4.5%

 0.3%

 4.8%

 0.1%

 1.3%

 1.5%

 4.3%

 100.0%

 87.6%

 0.3%

 4.7%

 0.1%

 1.3%

 1.5%

 4.3%

 4.5%

 3.3%

 6.9%

 2.1%

 6.8%

 9.2%

 13.6%

 5.9%

 3.0%

 6.5%

 1.9%

 6.9%

 9.1%

 16.3%

 8.5%

 6.3%

 13.4%

 3.9%

 13.7%

 18.3%

 29.9%

 14.4%

 100.0%

 95.9%

 64.5%

 31.3%

 4.1%

 93.1%

 15.5%

 77.6%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 78.5%

 5.8%

 15.7%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 16




