Kansas House District 16

				rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	22,476	100.0%	22,695	100.0%	18,031	100.0%	18,254	100.0%
White	19,386	86.3%	19,589	86.3%	15,786	87.5%	15,993	87.6%
Black	1,079	4.8%	1,078	4.7%	820	4.5%	819	4.5%
American Indian	70	0.3%	69	0.3%	52	0.3%	51	0.3%
Asian	1,103	4.9%	1,106	4.9%	858	4.8%	861	4.7%
Hawaiian	20	0.1%	20	0.1%	16	0.1%	16	0.1%
Other Races	309	1.4%	314	1.4%	230	1.3%	235	1.3%
Two or More Races	509	2.3%	519	2.3%	269	1.5%	279	1.5%
Hispanic (all races)	1,131	5.0%	1,140	5.0%	779	4.3%	788	4.3%

		(numbe	Age and Ger			
	Male		Female		Both	
nder 6 years of age	751	3.3%	675	3.0%	1,426	6.3%
to 17 years of age	1,559	6.9%	1,460	6.5%	3,019	13.4%
8 to 21 years of age	464	2.1%	417	1.9%	881	3.9%
2 to 29 years of age	1,536	6.8%	1,544	6.9%	3,080	13.7%
0 to 44 years of age	2,060	9.2%	2,049	9.1%	4,109	18.3%
5 to 64 years of age	3,067	13.6%	3,653	16.3%	6,720	29.9%
5 years of age and older	1,323	5.9%	1,918	8.5%	3,241	14.4%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Hous	eholds)	
Total Persons in household	22,371	93.1%
Persons living alone	3,474	15.5%
Persons living in families	17,349	77.6%
Householder or spouse under 18	1	0.0%

Family households with person (number of hh and percent of family hh wit		er 18)	
Total	2,417	100.0%	
Married Couples	1,897	78.5%	
Female Householder, no spouse	379	15.7%	
Male Householder, no spouse	141	5.8%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)				
Total	10,563	100.0%		
Occupied	10,127	95.9%		
Owner occupied	6,818	64.5%		
Renter occupied	3,309	31.3%		
Vacant	436	4.1%		

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	105
Persons in nursing homes	105

1	
Senate Districts: 8	8.21
Congressional Districts: 3	
	10
SBOE Districts: 2	2,3
USDs: 2	229,233,512

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1